of this objection, the Trustee sought Court approval of a settlement with Comerica, which is reflected in the Settlement
Order. The relevant portion of the Settlement Order reads as follows:

The Trustee and Special Litigation Counsel agree, in compromise and settlement, that the first One Hundred and Eighty
Thousand Dollars ($180,000.00) or ten percent (10%) of the gross recovery (whichever is greater) collected from the
litigation to be pursued by Special Litigation Counsel on behalf of the Trustee against RBC shall be paid to Comerica
without any contingent fee or costs of the litigation being subtracted therefrom.